Recommended 2008 Community Development Block Grant Allocation

NON-PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES

Recipient
City of Racine Engineering Department

City of Racine Housing Department

Racine Neighborhood Watch

Racine County Economic Development Corporation
Racine County Economic Development Corporation
Racine County Economic Development Corporation
Downtown Racine Corporation

Racine Housing and Neighborhood Partnership

Neighborhood Housing Services of Southeast
Wisconsin

Wisconsin Women's Business Initiative Corporation
Racine County Food Bank/Homeless Assistance
Leadership Organization (HALO)

City of Racine Parks, Recreation, and Cultural
Services Department

City of Racine Parks, Recreation, and Cultural
Services Department

George Bray Center

Neighborhood Housing Services of Southeast
Wisconsin

Community Economic Development Corporation
Community Development Committee
NON-PUBLIC SERVICE TOTAL

Program Name
Street Resurfacing; Curb and Gutter

Replacement; Crosswalk Ramps;
Pavement Replacement

City Housing Program

Group Work Camps

Commercial Corridor Staffing
Uptown Property Acquisition
Uptown Artist Relocation Program
Sixth Street Construction
Remediation
Purchase-Rehabilitation-Resale/New
Consturction

2008 Healthy Neighborhood
Development

Job Title-Business Owner
Outside Site Improvements

Parks Sidewalk Replacement
Parkway Tree Planting

Roof Repair

Healthy Neighborhood Conservation
District Delegations

Minority Business Development
Grant Administration

PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES

Recipient
Human Capital Corporation

SAFE Haven of Racine

Racine Neighborhood Watch

Racine Neighborhood Watch

City of Racine Parks, Recreation, and Cuitural
Services Department

Women's Resource Center

Homeless Assistance Leadership Organization
(HALO)

Housing Resources, Inc.

Racine Literacy Council

Racine YMCA

Racine Vacational Ministry

PUBLIC SERVICE TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

Program Name
First Choice Pre-apprenticeship

Program

Gang Crime Diversion
Neighborhood Watch

Safe Neighborhood Alliance
GED/HSED Program

Emergency Shelter Services
Emergency Shelter Services

Homeownership Counseling
English as a Second Language
YMCA Strong Communities
Community Re-entry Program

Amount
$335,000

243,034
37,700
37,368

175,000

100,000
20,000

P R PP BhH &

$ 25,000
$ 40,000

$ 25,000
$ 33,020

$ 10,000
$ 35,000

21,745
35,000

125,000
400,000
$1,697,867

$
$
$
$

Amount
$ 35,000

27,000
30,000
20,000
30,000

&6 P DL

20,000
55,000

«8 P

$ 23,350
$ 17,000
$ 23,000
$ 20,000
$ 300,350
$1,998,217




