Recommended 2008 Community Development Block Grant Allocation

NON-PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES

NON-PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES			
Recipient	Program Name	1	<u>Amount</u>
City of Racine Engineering Department	Street Resurfacing; Curb and Gutter	5	\$335,000
3 3 1	Replacement; Crosswalk Ramps;		,
	Pavement Replacement		
City of Paging Housing Department	•	ው	242 024
City of Racine Housing Department	City Housing Program	\$	243,034
Racine Neighborhood Watch	Group Work Camps	\$	37,700
Racine County Economic Development Corporation	Commercial Corridor Staffing	\$	37,368
Racine County Economic Development Corporation	Uptown Property Acquisition	\$	175,000
Racine County Economic Development Corporation	Uptown Artist Relocation Program	\$	100,000
Downtown Racine Corporation	Sixth Street Construction	\$	20,000
,	Remediation	•	_0,000
Racine Housing and Neighborhood Partnership	Purchase-Rehabilitation-Resale/New	\$	25,000
reading and reighborhood raithership		φ	23,000
Nainhhanhaad Harrisa Ormita a chock	Consturction	•	40.000
Neighborhood Housing Services of Southeast	2008 Healthy Neighborhood	\$	40,000
Wisconsin	Development		
Wisconsin Women's Business Initiative Corporation	Job Title-Business Owner	\$	25,000
Racine County Food Bank/Homeless Assistance	Outside Site Improvements	\$	33,020
Leadership Organization (HALO)	·		
City of Racine Parks, Recreation, and Cultural	Parks Sidewalk Replacement	\$	10,000
Services Department	. ame elaemant topicoomont	Ψ	10,000
City of Racine Parks, Recreation, and Cultural	Parkway Troe Planting	Φ	35,000
	Parkway Tree Planting	\$	35,000
Services Department	B (B)	_	
George Bray Center	Roof Repair	\$	21,745
Neighborhood Housing Services of Southeast	Healthy Neighborhood Conservation	\$	35,000
Wisconsin	District Delegations		
Community Economic Development Corporation	Minority Business Development	\$	125,000
Community Development Committee	Grant Administration	\$	400,000
NON-PUBLIC SERVICE TOTAL			,697,867
PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES			
Recipient	<u>Program Name</u>	<u> </u>	<u>Amount</u>
Human Capital Corporation	First Choice Pre-apprenticeship	\$	35,000
	Program		
SAFE Haven of Racine	Gang Crime Diversion	\$	27,000
Racine Neighborhood Watch	Neighborhood Watch	\$	30,000
Racine Neighborhood Watch	Safe Neighborhood Alliance	\$	20,000
City of Racine Parks, Recreation, and Cultural	GED/HSED Program	-	
	GED/HSED Flogram	\$	30,000
Services Department		_	
Women's Resource Center	Emergency Shelter Services	\$	20,000
Homeless Assistance Leadership Organization	Emergency Shelter Services	\$	55,000
(HALO)			
Housing Resources, Inc.	Homeownership Counseling	\$	23,350
Racine Literacy Council	English as a Second Language	\$	17,000
Racine YMCA	YMCA Strong Communities	\$	23,000
Racine Vacational Ministry	Community Re-entry Program	\$	20,000
PUBLIC SERVICE TOTAL	Community No-citily r Togram		
GRAND TOTAL			300,350
GIVAND IOIME		ÞΊ,	,998,217